## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Steve Dozier Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 891-9074

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

Zoning Ordinance.			
<sup>1</sup> Mr. Baird A. Blake	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2022
<sup>2</sup> Mr. Steve Dozier Chair	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2021
<sup>3</sup> Mr. Bruce P. Hatfield	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2022
4 Mr. Roy Thomas Ford III	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2021
<sup>5</sup> Mr. Paul Patterson	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2023
6 Mr. Rick Livingston	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2023
7 Mr. James K. Miller, Jr. Vice-	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2021
8 Mrs. Jennifer Capps Balkcom	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2023
9 Mr. Arthur Hunter Marks III	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2022
<sup>10</sup> Mrs. Rebecca K. McCall	Requirement Commissioner Represen	tative Expiration Date	12/31/2021
Mr. Matthew Fletcher Balance		03/27/2021	
Mr. Jay Egolf		02/12/2020	
Currently serving on:			
Henderson County Transportation Advisory Comm	nittee		
Mr. Timothy Garner		08/01/2018	
Mrs. Candi Guffey		12/09/2020	
Currently serving on:			
Hendersonville City Zoning Board of Adjustment			
Hendersonville Planning Board			
Mr. Shane Jonathan Laughter		06/19/2019	
Currently serving on:			
Environmental Advisory Committee			

Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Page 1

## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Steve Dozier

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 891-9074

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. Joshua Nicholas Staton 01/04/2021

Ms. Christy Thompson 11/06/2020

Currently serving on:

Historic Resources Commission

Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Page 2